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CLERK OF THE
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ

701 OCEAN STREET - Room 500
GOVERNMENTAL CENTER SANTA CRUZ, CALIFORNIA 95060
(83 1) 454-2323

Agenda date: August 25, 1998

August 17, 1998

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
701 Ocean Street
Santa Cruz, CA 95060
1998/99 CONTINUING CONTRACTS

Dear Board Members:

In order to comply with Section 300 of the County’s Procedures Manual, Title | - Finance and Accounting,
as adopted by your Board on September 15, 1992, and recommendations approved in adopting the
1998/99 Continuing Agreements List, it is necessary to notify your Board of the execution of contracts

included on the Continuing Agreements List which were approved during the 1998/99 Budget Hearings.

Attached is alist of continuing agreement contracts which have been executed and received by the Clerk of the
Board during the period of August 17, 1998 through August 21, 1998. The contracts are on file in this office.

IT IS THEREFORE RECOMMENDED that your Board accept and file notification of continuing contracts that

have been executed, as shown on the attached list.

Very truly yours,

Susan M. Rozario /

Chief Deputy
Clerk of the Board

RECOMMENDED:

County Administrative Officer



AGENDA OF AUGUST 25, 1998

DEPARTMENT

BUDGET UNIT NO./CONTRACT

HEALTH SERVICES AGENCY

362300/3665
363117/3665
36404213975
363 14013665
36404213975
36404213975

HUMAN RESOURCES AGENCY

81310A
81412A
80796A
80665A
80100A
80604A

395200/4710
395200/4740
39520014473

395200/4608
395200/5230
395200/5300
395200/5370
39520014553

395200/5690
395200/4605
395200/4505
395200/5175
39520015635
395200.5245

395200/5615
395200/5650
39520015535
39520014745
395200/5510
395200/4446
395200/4507
392400/5210
395200/5145
39520015745

395200/5250

80006
80014
80047
8008 1
80102
80112
80113
80116
80122
80138
80223
80245
80246
80284
80416
80420
80427
80930
80454
80534
80551
80562
80622
80726
80729

CONTRACTOR

SCAP

Parents Center

Fenix Services, Inc.
Ombudsman/Advocate

SC Comm. Counseling Ctr.
Janus Perinatal Program

Santa Cruz Aids Project
Women’s Crisis Support

IDientes Community Dental Clinic

New Life Corn. Srvcs.
Children’s Center of SLV
COE/CDRC
Group Home Society
Interfaith Satellite Shelter
SC Toddler Cir.
Mid-County Children’s Ctr.
Food & Nutrition Srvcs.
CA Grey Bears, Inc.
Senior Citizens Legal Srvcs.
Central Coast Ctr. For Indp.
FSA of Santa Cruz

Senior Citizens SLV

Pgjaro Valley Children’s Ctr.
Women’'s Health Ctr.
Ombudsman/Advocate, Inc.
Central Coast YMCA/Wats.
Second Harvest Food Bank

Parents Center

Assoc. Wats. Seniors
Welfare Parents Support
Community Action Board

AMOUNT

$ 64,284
187,500
319,529
65,000
898,156
408,972

$ 16,554
45,899
13, 196
4,262
76,591
5,738
18,186
6,393
79,443
59,257
836,412
47,628
48,798
24,906
52,278
13,955
20,178
5,380
25,844
7,852
157,771
27,320
5,164
17,216
65,787
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HUMAN RESOURCES AGENCY (Con’t)

395200/4670
395200/4750
395200/5105
39520015365

39520015355

395200/5730
395200/5600
395200/5705
395200/5415
395200/5270
39520014535

39520014462
395200/4480
395200/5525
363118/3665

PUBLI

62218513590
625 14313475

WORK

80756
80784
80791
80792
80793
80795
80797
80798
80850
80873
80917
80929
80944
80959
81015A

71548A
80504A
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Project Scout, Inc. $
Big Brothers/Big Sisters
After School Day Care
Glen Arbor Schooal, Inc.
FSA of Pgjaro Valley
YWCA of Watsonville
Walnut Avenue Women's Citr.
Valley Resource Ctr.
Homeless Resource Citr.
Comm. Opt./Court Referra
Homeless Garden Project
CASA
Emeline Child Care Citr.
Pacific Pre-School
Y outh Resource Bank

Ifland Engineers
First Alarm Security

1,808
8,524
41,536
51,333
13,552
23,055
10,463
13,491
16,279
125,889
2,153
21,417
16,417
23,448
41,000

$ 8,238
4,500



