CLERK OF THE **BOARD OF SUPERVISORS**



COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ

701 OCEAN STREET - Room 500

SANTA CRUZ, CALIFORNIA 95060 (83 1) 454-2323

Agenda date: August 25, 1998

August 17, 1998

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 701 Ocean Street Santa Cruz, CA 95060

1998/99 CONTINUING CONTRACTS

Dear Board Members:

In order to comply with Section 300 of the County's Procedures Manual, Title I - Finance and Accounting, as adopted by your Board on September 15, 1992, and recommendations approved in adopting the 1998/99 Continuing Agreements List, it is necessary to notify your Board of the execution of contracts included on the Continuing Agreements List which were approved during the 1998/99 Budget Hearings.

Attached is a list of continuing agreement contracts which have been executed and received by the Clerk of the Board during the period of August 17, 1998 through August 21, 1998. The contracts are on file in this office.

IT IS THEREFORE RECOMMENDED that your Board accept and file notification of continuing contracts that have been executed, as shown on the attached list.

Very truly yours,

Susan M. Rozario Chief Deputy Clerk of the Board

WanMkozaw

RECOMMENDED:

County Administrative Officer

DEPARTMENT BUDGET UNIT N	IO./CONTRACT	<u>CONTRACTOR</u>	AMOUNT
HEALTH SERVICE	CES AGENCY		
362300/3665	81310A	SCAP	\$ 64,284
363117/ 3665	81412A	Parents Center	187,500
36404213975	80796A	Fenix Services, Inc.	3 19,529
363 14013665	80665A	Ombudsman/Advocate	65,000
36404213975	80100A	SC Comm. Counseling Ctr.	898,156
36404213975	80604A	Janus Perinatal Program	408,972
HUMAN RESOUL	RCES AGENCY	<u>, </u>	
395200/4710	80006	Santa Cruz Aids Project	\$ 16,554
395200/4740	80014	Women's Crisis Support	45,899
39520014473	80047	Dientes Community Dental Clinic	13, 196
395200/4608	8008 1	New Life Corn. Srvcs.	4,262
395200/5230	80102	Children's Center of SLV	76,591
395200/5300	80112	COE/CDRC	5,738
395200/5370	80113	Group Home Society	18,186
39520014553	80116	Interfaith Satellite Shelter	6,393
395200/5690	80122	SC Toddler Ctr.	79,443
395200/4605	80138	Mid-County Children's Ctr.	59,257
395200/4505	80223	Food & Nutrition Srvcs.	836,412
395200/5175	80245	CA Grey Bears, Inc.	47,628
39520015635	80246	Senior Citizens' Legal Srvcs.	48,798
395200.5245	80284	Central Coast Ctr. For Indp.	24,906
395200/5615	80416	FSA of Santa Cruz	52,278
395200/5650	80420	Senior Citizens SLV	13,955
39520015535	80427	Pajaro Valley Children's Ctr.	20,178
39520014745	80930	Women's Health Ctr.	5,380
395200/5510	80454	Ombudsman/Advocate, Inc.	25,844
395200/4446	80534	Central Coast YMCA/Wats.	7,852
395200/4507	80551	Second Harvest Food Bank	157,771
392400/5210	80562	Parents Center	27,320
395200/5145	80622	Assoc. Wats. Seniors	5,164
39520015745	80726	Welfare Parents Support	17,216
395200/5250	80729	Community Action Board	65,787

D	۸	G	F	2	
L	ᄸ	U.	ட்	4	

395200/4670	80756	Project Scout, Inc.	\$ 1,808
395200/4750	80784	Big Brothers/Big Sisters	8,524
395200/5105	8079 1	After School Day Care	41,536
39520015365	80792	Glen Arbor School, Inc.	51,333
39520015355	80793	FSA of Pajaro Valley	13,552
395200/5730	80795	YWCA of Watsonville	23,055
395200/5600	80797	Walnut Avenue Women's Ctr.	10,463
395200/5705	80798	Valley Resource Ctr.	13,491
395200/5415	80850	Homeless Resource Ctr.	16,279
395200/5270	80873	Comm. Opt./Court Referral	125,889
39520014535	80917	Homeless Garden Project	2,153
39520014462	80929	CASA	21,417
395200/4480	80944	Emeline Child Care Ctr.	16,417
395200/5525	80959	Pacific Pre-School	23,448
363118/3665	81015A	Youth Resource Bank	41,000
PUBLIC WORKS			
62218513590	71548A	Ifland Engineers	\$ 8,238
625 14313475	80504A	First Alarm Security	4,500